
RESOLUTION 1224

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG
HARBOR, WASHINGTON, APPROVING 2022 LODGING TAX
EXPENDITURES

WHEREAS, Chapter 67. 28 of the Revised Code of Washington and Chapter
3. 27 of the Gig Harbor Municipal Code authorizes the City to collect an excise tax on
lodging, which tax is to be used for tourist promotion; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council established a Lodging Tax Advisory Committee in
GHMC Chapter 2. 53 to make recommendations to the Council for expenditure of the
funds;and,

WHEREAS, on October 12 and 18, 2021, the Committee adopted its
recommendations for 2022; and,

WHEREAS, having reviewed the recommendations of the Committee;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Gig
Harbor:

Section 1. The City Council adopts the 2022 recommendations for recipients and
expenditures of lodging tax revenues in substantially the same form as at Exhibit A.

Section 2. The Mayor is authorized to enter into agreements with the recipients of
these revenues up to the amounts authorized by this Resolution.

Section 3. This Resolution takes effect on its adoption.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor at a regular meeting
thereof, held this 22nd day of November, 2021.

v \A-L
Kit Kuhn
Mayor

Attest:

shua Stacker

Interim City Clerk
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EXHIBIT A

2022 Gig Harbor Lodging Tax Advisory Committee Budget Recommendations

Reel ient

Gi Harbor Senior Center

PTSD Foundation

Greater Gi Harbor Foundation

Gi Harbor Boat Sho

Greater Gi Harbor Foundation

Duna an Brewin

Harbor Histo Museum

GH S ortsman Club

Rota North

Harbor WildWatch

Harbor WildWatch

Gi Harbor Arts Center

GH Canoe and Ka ak Racin Team

GH Canoe and Ka ak Racin Team

Peninsula Art Lea ue

Peninsula Art Lea ue

Downtown Waterfront Alliance

Gi Harbor Film Festival

Cit ofGi Harbor

Pur ose

Shamrockin Run

Race for a Soldier, Pull for a
Soldier, Pra er Breakfast

Cider Swi

0 erations

Rattle Dem Bones

Celtic Music Festival

0 erations/Exhibit

Sea Food Shoot

Gallo in Gertie Half Marathon

SVICO erations

Chum Fest

Sister Cities

Paddlers Cu

Narrows Challen e

0 en Juried Art Show

Summer Arts Festival

Farmers Market

2022 Festival

TOTAL EXTERNAL GRANTS
Operational, Event and
Destination Marketing
Ex enses

TOTAL RECOMMENDED
EXPENDITURES
ESTIMATED 2022
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
ESTIMATED 2022
REVENUES
ESTIMATED 2022 ENDING
FUND BALANCE

Recommended
Ex enditure

500

15000

5000

2000

1000

6000

11500

4500

8000

11000

2500

3000

5000

5000

3000

4000

17000

16000

120, 000

490, 000

610, 000

919, 527

396, 000

705, 527
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