## **RESOLUTION 1224**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, APPROVING 2022 LODGING TAX EXPENDITURES

**WHEREAS**, Chapter 67.28 of the Revised Code of Washington and Chapter 3.27 of the Gig Harbor Municipal Code authorizes the City to collect an excise tax on lodging, which tax is to be used for tourist promotion; and,

**WHEREAS,** the City Council established a Lodging Tax Advisory Committee in GHMC Chapter 2.53 to make recommendations to the Council for expenditure of the funds; and,

**WHEREAS,** on October 12 and 18, 2021, the Committee adopted its recommendations for 2022; and,

WHEREAS, having reviewed the recommendations of the Committee;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Council adopts the 2022 recommendations for recipients and expenditures of lodging tax revenues in substantially the same form as at Exhibit A.

<u>Section 2.</u> The Mayor is authorized to enter into agreements with the recipients of these revenues up to the amounts authorized by this Resolution.

Section 3. This Resolution takes effect on its adoption.

**ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor at a regular meeting thereof, held this 22nd day of November, 2021.

kit laba

Kit Kuhn Mayor

Attest:

Joshua Stecker Interim City Clerk

## **EXHIBIT A**

## 2022 Gig Harbor Lodging Tax Advisory Committee Budget Recommendations

Recipient	Purpose	Recommended Expenditure
Gig Harbor Senior Center	Shamrockin Run	500
PTSD Foundation	Race for a Soldier, Pull for a Soldier, Prayer Breakfast	15000
Greater Gig Harbor Foundation	Cider Swig	5000
Gig Harbor Boat Shop	Operations	2000
Greater Gig Harbor Foundation	Rattle Dem Bones	1000
Dunagan Brewing	Celtic Music Festival	6000
Harbor History Museum	Operations/Exhibit	11500
GH Sportsman Club	Sea Food Shoot	4500
Rotary North	Gallopin Gertie Half Marathon	8000
Harbor WildWatch	SVIC Operations	11000
Harbor WildWatch	Chum Fest	2500
Gig Harbor Arts Center	Sister Cities	3000
GH Canoe and Kayak Racing Team	Paddlers Cup	5000
GH Canoe and Kayak Racing Team	Narrows Challenge	5000
Peninsula Art League	Open Juried Art Show	3000
Peninsula Art League	Summer Arts Festival	4000
Downtown Waterfront Alliance	Farmers Market	17000
Gig Harbor Film Festival	2022 Festival	16000
	TOTAL EXTERNAL GRANTS	120,000
City of Gig Harbor	Operational, Event and Destination Marketing Expenses	490,000
	TOTAL RECOMMENDED EXPENDITURES	610,000
	ESTIMATED 2022 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE	919,527
	ESTIMATED 2022 REVENUES	396,000
	ESTIMATED 2022 ENDING FUND BALANCE	705,527